
 

 

Leadership Team   

 

 

Social Sciences Vanessa Akister ENGAGEMENT LEADER 2 SOCIAL 
SCIENCE – BUSINESS, ECONOMICS, LEGAL STUDIES, 
PSYCHOLOGY AND SOCIOLOGY 

Vanessa.akister@ed.act.edu.au 

Design & Technology Jenny Cowell CAREERS ARCHITECTURE, DESIGN & 
GRAPHICS, FASHION & TEXTILES, HOSPITALITY, 
SOCIAL & COMMUNITY WORK, TOURISM 
TECHNOLOGY - AUTOMOTIVE, WOOD, METAL, 
BUILDING & CONSTRUCTION VOCATIONAL 
EDUCATION AND TRAINING (VET) 

Jenny.cowell@ed.act.edu.au 

Maths & IT David Green ENGAGEMENT LEADER 3 
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY MATHEMATICS 

David.green@ed.act.edu.au 

Humanities Caitlin Hanby ENGAGEMENT LEADER 1 
HUMANITIES - GLOBAL STUDIES, HISTORY 
SUPPORT PROGRAMS AND DISABILITY EDUCATION 

Caitlin.hanby@ed.act.edu.au 

Arts Rod Harding ENROLMENT & EVENTS ARTS – 
CERAMICS, DANCE, DRAMA, MEDIA, MUSIC, 
PHOTOGRAPHY AND VISUAL ARTS 

Rod.harding@ed.act.edu.au 

SHAPE Josephine Kim ASSESSMENT AND CERTIFICATION 
EXERCISE SCIENCE, HEALTH, OUTDOOR 
EDUCATION, PE, BIOLOGY, CHEMISTRY, EARTH & 
ENVIRONMENT, OCEANOGRAPHY AND PHYSICS 

Josephine.kim@ed.act.edu.au 

English Claire Sandrey COLLEGE REPORTING ENGLISH 
INDIGENOUS CULTURES & LANGUAGES 
INTERDISCIPLINARY INQUIRY LIBRARY  

Claire.sandrey@ed.act.edu.au 

R.E.I.L Yani Tian ESL INTERNATIONAL STUDENT’S 
LANGUAGES - FRENCH, INDONESIAN, JAPANESE, 
MANDARIN REFUGEE BRIDGING PROGRAM 
SECONDARY INTRODUCTORY ENGLISH CENTRE 
(SIEC) 

Yani.tian@ed.act.edu.au 

 

Craig Edwards PRINCIPAL                                                                                                      Craig.edwards@ed.act.edu.au 

Victoria Margrain DEPUTY PRINCIPAL                                                                           Victoria.margrain@ed.act.edu.au 

Caitlin Horan ACTING DEPUTY PRINCIPAL                                                                             Caitlin.horan@ed.act.edu.au 

Alex Tibbetts COLLEGE BUSINESS MANAGER                                                                       Alex.tibbetts@ed.act.edu.au 

 

For general enquiries please contact the College on       61420140 

           dicksonc@ed.act.edu.au 
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